506229481 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6276225

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			lame	Execution Date		
TERRY MONAHAN					08/29/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΔ					
Name:		SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.				
Street Address:	201 WA	SHING	GTON STREET, SUITE 2700			
Internal Address:	ONE BO	OSTO	N PLACE			
City:	воято)N				
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02108					
Property Type				_		
			Nu una la la u			
		17007	Number	-		
		17007				
Application Number:		170077				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(202)2	20-6945			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to	(202)2: • the e-	758 20-6945 • mail address first; if that is u	success	ful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to provided	(202)2: • the e-	758 20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se	nsuccess ent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to provided	(202)22 • the e- I; if tha 202220	758 20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se	nsuccess ent via US	ful, it will be sent S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)23) the e- 1; if tha 202220 cpanne	758 20-6945 mail address first; if that is un It is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)2 5 the e- 1; if tha 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T	758 20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)2 5 the e- 1; if tha 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T	758 20-6945 <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)22 the e- 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH	758 20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to provided	(202)23) the e- 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH	758 20-6945 <i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 INGTON, D.C. 20001	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)2 the e- if tha 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH	20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 INGTON, D.C. 20001 2019P01130 US01-880US2	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)2: the e- if tha 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH	20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA TH STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 INGTON, D.C. 20001 2019P01130 US01-880US2 JOHN E. HOEL	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)2: the e- if tha 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH	20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA H STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 INGTON, D.C. 20001 2019P01130 US01-880US2 JOHN E. HOEL John E. HOEL	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA e sent to provided	(202)22 o the e- 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH	20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA H STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 INGTON, D.C. 20001 2019P01130 US01-880US2 JOHN E. HOEL John E. HOEL John E. Hoel/ 08/31/2020	ent via US	S Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA e sent to provided JMBER:	(202)22 b the e- i ; if tha 202220 cpanne LOCKE 701 8T WASH 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	758 20-6945 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 06900 ell@lockelord.com E LORD LLP IP DOCKET DEPA H STREET, N.W. SUITE 700 INGTON, D.C. 20001 2019P01130 US01-880US2 JOHN E. HOEL John E. HOEL John E. Hoel/ 08/31/2020	ent via US	S Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Terry MONAHAN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Schneider Electric USA, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington St, Suite 2700, One Boston Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

DYNAMIC TRACK END STOP

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on August 31, 2020 as

<u>US</u> Application Number <u>17,007,758</u> and COUNTRY or International Office,

and claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. <u>62/898,877</u> filed on <u>September 11, 2019</u>,

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053646 FRAME: 0249

Attorney Docket No.: 2019P01130 US01 (880US2)

said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AUGUST	29	2020	Mang Monda
Date	 .		Terry MONAHAN

STATE OF <u>TENNESSEE</u> COUNTY OF <u>Dekalb</u>

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared (<u>Inventor Name</u>) (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>TNDL</u> /<u>17258513</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Printed name of Notary: Bobby 1496

(SEAL)

My commission expires: $\frac{7/30}{2024}$



Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053646 FRAME: 0251

\$349611\$v.1 1005700/\$80U\$2

RECORDED: 08/31/2020